



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** CT250430 April 30, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T3960  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** ESCAMBIA **Fed Aid No:** D324022B  
**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 22245725201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 8 (I-10) FROM E OF SR 95 (US 29) TO E OF SR 291

| Rank | Vendor                           | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------------------------|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.   | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$7,444,116.69 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$8,021,838.74 | 107.76%            |
| 3    | ROADS, INC. OF NWF               | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$8,835,879.44 | 118.70%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** CT250430 April 30, 2025**Call Order:** 011**Contract:** T3960**District:** District 3**Counties:** ESCAMBIA**Fed Aid No:** D324022B**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 22245725201 (\*)**Contract Descr:** SR 8 (I-10) FROM E OF SR 95 (US 29) TO E OF SR 291

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, PCMS, barricade), protections (floating turbidity barrier, staked turbidity barrier), asphalt (milling, and resurfacing including bridge approaches for Bridge No. 480203 - SR 8 over SR 291 (Davis Highway), Bridge No. 480204 - Ramp G1 over SR 291, and Bridge No. 480205 - Ramp B1 over SR 291), friction course, drainage (inlets, manholes, culvert), guardrails, pavement markings (painted, thermoplastic, permanent tape, RPM), and sod along State Road 8 (I-10) from East of SR 95 (US 29) to East of SR 291 for 1.887 miles in Escambia County.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                      | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                      |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 22245725201                                        |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 370,000.00000                         | 370,000.00 | 427,377.00000                           | 427,377.00 | 372,263.10000          | 372,263.10 |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>22245725201                           |           | (200.000)<br>DA (LS) | 314,084.00000                         | 314,084.00 | 410,000.00000                           | 410,000.00 | 361,431.05000          | 361,431.05 |
| 0015 0102 14<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER                                        |           | 200.000<br>HR        | 80.00000                              | 16,000.00  | 95.00000                                | 19,000.00  | 83.97000               | 16,794.00  |
| 0020 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                                 |           | 20,483.000<br>ED     | 0.45000                               | 9,217.35   | 0.25000                                 | 5,120.75   | 0.32000                | 6,554.56   |
| 0025 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD    |           | 60,928.000<br>ED     | 0.20000                               | 12,185.60  | 0.12000                                 | 7,311.36   | 0.16000                | 9,748.48   |
| 0030 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                   |           | 480.000<br>ED        | 12.00000                              | 5,760.00   | 10.00000                                | 4,800.00   | 12.92000               | 6,201.60   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |           | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0035                                                                           | 0102 99   |           | 1,573.000         | 23.00000                              | 36,179.00  | 22.50000                                | 35,392.50  | 29.07000               | 45,727.11  |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                                 |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0040                                                                           | 0102115   |           | 224.000           | 0.60000                               | 134.40     | 10.00000                                | 2,240.00   | 12.92000               | 2,894.08   |
| TYPE III BARRICADE                                                             |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0045                                                                           | 0102150 1 |           | 300.000           | 12.00000                              | 3,600.00   | 10.00000                                | 3,000.00   | 12.92000               | 3,876.00   |
| PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN                                                      |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0050                                                                           | 0102150 2 |           | 300.000           | 12.00000                              | 3,600.00   | 10.00000                                | 3,000.00   | 12.92000               | 3,876.00   |
| RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT                                                       |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0055                                                                           | 0104 10 3 |           | 6,703.000         | 3.70000                               | 24,801.10  | 1.70000                                 | 11,395.10  | 6.69000                | 44,843.07  |
| SEDIMENT BARRIER                                                               |           |           | LF                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0060                                                                           | 0104 11   |           | 205.000           | 44.00000                              | 9,020.00   | 25.00000                                | 5,125.00   | 30.67000               | 6,287.35   |
| FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER                                                     |           |           | LF                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0062                                                                           | 0104 18   |           | 111.000           | 320.00000                             | 35,520.00  | 96.00000                                | 10,656.00  | 411.81000              | 45,710.91  |
| INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM                                                        |           |           | EA                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0065                                                                           | 0107 1    |           | 248.160           | 120.00000                             | 29,779.20  | 60.45000                                | 15,001.27  | 64.59000               | 16,028.65  |
| LITTER REMOVAL                                                                 |           |           | AC                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0070                                                                           | 0107 2    |           | 184.200           | 120.00000                             | 22,104.00  | 74.92000                                | 13,800.26  | 96.89000               | 17,847.14  |
| MOWING                                                                         |           |           | AC                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum      | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |              | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |              | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
|                                                                                     |           |                    | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount   | Unit Price             | Ext Amount   |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                               |           |                    |                                       |              |                                         |              |                        |              |
| 0075 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 22245725201                                    |           | (1.370)<br>AC (LS) | 61,000.00000                          | 61,000.00    | 180,857.03000                           | 180,857.03   | 24,763.92000           | 24,763.92    |
| 0080 0285707<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07                                        |           | 141.000<br>SY      | 110.00000                             | 15,510.00    | 182.98000                               | 25,800.18    | 305.05000              | 43,012.05    |
| 0085 0327 70 1<br>MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH                |           | 118,980.000<br>SY  | 2.30000                               | 273,654.00   | 2.95000                                 | 350,991.00   | 2.46000                | 292,690.80   |
| 0090 0327 70 13<br>MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH           |           | 119,290.000<br>SY  | 2.65000                               | 316,118.50   | 3.20000                                 | 381,728.00   | 2.47000                | 294,646.30   |
| 0095 0328 1<br>ASPHALT PAVEMENT GROOVING                                            |           | 7,190.000<br>SY    | 4.35000                               | 31,276.50    | 5.38000                                 | 38,682.20    | 4.33000                | 31,132.70    |
| 0100 0334 1 53<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,<br>TRAFFIC C, PG76-22               |           | 4,246.500<br>TN    | 170.00000                             | 721,905.00   | 174.65000                               | 741,651.23   | 249.56000              | 1,059,756.54 |
| 0105 0334 1 55<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,<br>TRAFFIC E, PG76-22               |           | 9,841.400<br>TN    | 170.00000                             | 1,673,038.00 | 181.09000                               | 1,782,179.13 | 239.54000              | 2,357,408.96 |
| 0110 0337 7 25<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22      |           | 4,786.500<br>TN    | 250.00000                             | 1,196,625.00 | 239.09000                               | 1,144,404.29 | 273.10000              | 1,307,193.15 |
| 0115 0337 7 83<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 |           | 5,597.500<br>TN    | 190.00000                             | 1,063,525.00 | 218.82000                               | 1,224,844.95 | 210.87000              | 1,180,344.83 |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID                                          |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description                                           |            |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                      |            |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                      |            |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0120                                                       | 0339 1     |           | 276.600           | 710.00000                             | 196,386.00 | 795.00000                               | 219,897.00 | 549.68000              | 152,041.49 |
| MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                             |            |           | TN                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0125                                                       | 0425 1921  |           | 2.000             | 9,400.00000                           | 18,800.00  | 11,053.00000                            | 22,106.00  | 13,723.57000           | 27,447.14  |
| INLETS, ADJACENT BARRIER, <=10'                            |            |           | EA                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0130                                                       | 0425 1923  |           | 5.000             | 14,000.00000                          | 70,000.00  | 19,024.44000                            | 95,122.20  | 17,609.17000           | 88,045.85  |
| INLETS, ADJACENT BARRIER, J<br>BOTTOM, < 10'               |            |           | EA                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0135                                                       | 0425 4     |           | 1.000             | 8,200.00000                           | 8,200.00   | 2,000.00000                             | 2,000.00   | 5,549.31000            | 5,549.31   |
| INLETS, ADJUST                                             |            |           | EA                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0140                                                       | 0425 5     |           | 2.000             | 1,500.00000                           | 3,000.00   | 2,000.00000                             | 4,000.00   | 3,518.72000            | 7,037.44   |
| MANHOLE, ADJUST                                            |            |           | EA                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0145                                                       | 0430175118 |           | 6.000             | 880.00000                             | 5,280.00   | 475.00000                               | 2,850.00   | 264.89000              | 1,589.34   |
| PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL<br>MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD           |            |           | LF                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0150                                                       | 0430175218 |           | 228.000           | 280.00000                             | 63,840.00  | 200.00000                               | 45,600.00  | 225.27000              | 51,361.56  |
| PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL<br>MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD |            |           | LF                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0155                                                       | 0536 1 1   |           | 6,128.000         | 31.00000                              | 189,968.00 | 25.50000                                | 156,264.00 | 32.94000               | 201,856.32 |
| GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3                           |            |           | LF                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0160                                                       | 0536 1 3   |           | 275.000           | 74.00000                              | 20,350.00  | 60.00000                                | 16,500.00  | 77.51000               | 21,315.25  |
| GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE                            |            |           | LF                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                               | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                              |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                                        |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0165 0536 8112<br>GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-<br>001, APPROACH TL-3 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 4,100.00000                           | 4,100.00   | 3,350.00000                             | 3,350.00   | 4,327.51000            | 4,327.51   |
| 0170 0536 8113<br>GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-<br>001, TRAILING      |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 2,800.00000                           | 11,200.00  | 2,250.00000                             | 9,000.00   | 2,906.53000            | 11,626.12  |
| 0175 0536 73<br>GUARDRAIL REMOVAL                                                                            |           | 6,614.000<br>LF   | 6.15000                               | 40,676.10  | 5.00000                                 | 33,070.00  | 6.46000                | 42,726.44  |
| 0180 0536 85 20<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>TRAILING ANCHORAGE                                            |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 2,000.00000                           | 8,000.00   | 1,650.00000                             | 6,600.00   | 2,131.45000            | 8,525.80   |
| 0185 0536 85 24<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL                                    |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 4,000.00000                           | 20,000.00  | 3,250.00000                             | 16,250.00  | 4,198.33000            | 20,991.65  |
| 0190 0536 85 26<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE<br>CRT                                                      |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 6,700.00000                           | 6,700.00   | 5,500.00000                             | 5,500.00   | 7,104.86000            | 7,104.86   |
| 0195 0536 85 27<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>DOUBLE FACE APPROACH TERMINAL                                 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 13,000.00000                          | 13,000.00  | 10,500.00000                            | 10,500.00  | 13,563.83000           | 13,563.83  |
| 0200 0546 72 1<br>GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"                                                               |           | 5.432<br>GM       | 3,700.00000                           | 20,098.40  | 2,960.24000                             | 16,080.02  | 3,229.48000            | 17,542.54  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                 |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                                           |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0205 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                                                          |           | 5,764.000<br>SY   | 9.70000                               | 55,910.80  | 4.50000                                 | 25,938.00  | 3.23000                | 18,617.72  |
| 0210 0706 1 3<br>RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                                                 |           | 3,564.000<br>EA   | 4.90000                               | 17,463.60  | 5.25000                                 | 18,711.00  | 6.46000                | 23,023.44  |
| 0215 0710 11101<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                                     |           | 7.366<br>GM       | 1,200.00000                           | 8,839.20   | 1,800.00000                             | 13,258.80  | 1,840.80000            | 13,559.33  |
| 0220 0710 11102<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR<br>INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8" |           | 1.940<br>GM       | 1,800.00000                           | 3,492.00   | 2,400.00000                             | 4,656.00   | 2,099.16000            | 4,072.37   |
| 0225 0710 11124<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR<br>DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"         |           | 2,427.000<br>LF   | 4.30000                               | 10,436.10  | 2.50000                                 | 6,067.50   | 2.66000                | 6,455.82   |
| 0230 0710 11131<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9<br>SKIP, 6" WIDE           |           | 13.111<br>GM      | 980.00000                             | 12,848.78  | 475.00000                               | 6,227.73   | 1,291.79000            | 16,936.66  |
| 0235 0710 11160<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR<br>SYMBOL                          |           | 24.000<br>EA      | 74.00000                              | 1,776.00   | 115.00000                               | 2,760.00   | 64.59000               | 1,550.16   |
| 0240 0710 11170<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS                                        |           | 34.000<br>EA      | 49.00000                              | 1,666.00   | 80.00000                                | 2,720.00   | 58.13000               | 1,976.42   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                             | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                            |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                                      |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0245 0710 11201<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                               |           | 7.058<br>GM       | 1,200.00000                           | 8,469.60   | 1,770.00000                             | 12,492.66  | 1,808.51000            | 12,764.46  |
| 0250 0924102<br>WORK ZONE COLLISION DETECTION<br>AND AVOIDANCE SYSTEM FOR PAVING<br>OPERATIONS 22245725201 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 56,000.00000                          | 56,000.00  | 125,000.00000                           | 125,000.00 | 114,185.17000          | 114,185.17 |
| 0255 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 22245725201                                      |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 73,731.46000                          | 73,731.46  | 73,731.46000                            | 73,731.46  | 73,731.46000           | 73,731.46  |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                                                                               |           |                   | \$7,194,868.69                        |            | \$7,800,609.62                          |            | \$8,520,557.81         |            |

|                                                                                                |  |                 |              |           |              |           |              |           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|-----------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>                                                                   |  |                 |              |           |              |           |              |           |
| 0260 0705 11 2<br>DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE                                                     |  | 68.000<br>EA    | 150.00000    | 10,200.00 | 90.00000     | 6,120.00  | 193.76000    | 13,175.68 |
| 0265 0706 1 3<br>RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                                |  | 3,564.000<br>EA | 4.90000      | 17,463.60 | 5.25000      | 18,711.00 | 6.46000      | 23,023.44 |
| 0270 0710 90<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL<br>SURFACE 22245725201                        |  | (1.000)<br>LS   | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 | 67,500.00000 | 67,500.00 | 58,130.69000 | 58,130.69 |
| 0275 0711 11124<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,<br>SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND<br>CHEVRONS |  | 2,427.000<br>LF | 5.50000      | 13,348.50 | 4.50000      | 10,921.50 | 6.46000      | 15,678.42 |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                             | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                            |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                                                                      |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0280 0711 11160<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,<br>MESSAGE OR SYMBOL                                                    |           | 22.000<br>EA      | 150.00000                             | 3,300.00   | 145.00000                               | 3,190.00   | 322.95000              | 7,104.90   |
| 0285 0711 11170<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,<br>ARROW                                                                |           | 34.000<br>EA      | 92.00000                              | 3,128.00   | 120.00000                               | 4,080.00   | 193.76000              | 6,587.84   |
| 0290 0711 14160<br>THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED,<br>WHITE, MESSAGE                                                             |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 490.00000                             | 980.00     | 745.00000                               | 1,490.00   | 581.30000              | 1,162.60   |
| 0295 0711 15101<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE,<br>SOLID, 6"                             |           | 4.071<br>GM       | 5,400.00000                           | 21,983.40  | 4,700.00000                             | 19,133.70  | 8,009.11000            | 32,605.09  |
| 0300 0711 15102<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE,<br>SOLID, 8"                            |           | 1.548<br>GM       | 7,300.00000                           | 11,300.40  | 6,450.00000                             | 9,984.60   | 10,334.34000           | 15,997.56  |
| 0305 0711 15131<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE,<br>SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP |           | 11.070<br>GM      | 3,900.00000                           | 43,173.00  | 1,600.00000                             | 17,712.00  | 2,874.24000            | 31,817.84  |
| 0310 0711 15201<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,<br>YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                           |           | 4.125<br>GM       | 5,400.00000                           | 22,275.00  | 4,700.00000                             | 19,387.50  | 7,985.86000            | 32,941.67  |
| 0315 0711 16101<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER<br>SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                                             |           | 3.295<br>GM       | 5,100.00000                           | 16,804.50  | 4,020.00000                             | 13,245.90  | 6,394.37000            | 21,069.45  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum      |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |            | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                     |            |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                               |            |           |                   |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0320                                                                                | 0711 16102 |           | 0.392             | 7,300.00000                           | 2,861.60   | 5,850.00000                             | 2,293.20   | 9,688.45000            | 3,797.87   |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"                            |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0325                                                                                | 0711 16131 |           | 2.043             | 3,900.00000                           | 7,967.70   | 1,420.00000                             | 2,901.06   | 2,583.59000            | 5,278.27   |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0330                                                                                | 0711 16201 |           | 2.933             | 5,100.00000                           | 14,958.30  | 4,020.00000                             | 11,790.66  | 6,265.20000            | 18,375.83  |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                           |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0335                                                                                | 0918712100 |           | 0.112             | 30,000.00000                          | 3,360.00   | 19,200.00000                            | 2,150.40   | 58,130.69000           | 6,510.64   |
| INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6"                         |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0340                                                                                | 0918712110 |           | 0.112             | 30,000.00000                          | 3,360.00   | 19,200.00000                            | 2,150.40   | 58,130.69000           | 6,510.64   |
| INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6"                        |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0345                                                                                | 0918712120 |           | 0.196             | 18,000.00000                          | 3,528.00   | 15,600.00000                            | 3,057.60   | 32,294.83000           | 6,329.79   |
| INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP 6"                    |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0350                                                                                | 0918712121 |           | 0.028             | 13,000.00000                          | 364.00     | 42,000.00000                            | 1,176.00   | 51,671.72000           | 1,446.81   |
| INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, 3-9 DOTTED 6"                    |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |
| 0355                                                                                | 0918712130 |           | 0.196             | 18,000.00000                          | 3,528.00   | 15,600.00000                            | 3,057.60   | 32,294.83000           | 6,329.79   |
| INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP 6"                    |            |           | GM                |                                       |            |                                         |            |                        |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250430 April 30, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3960

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |                | (2) PANHANDLE GRADING &<br>PAVING, INC. |                | (3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------|--------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount     | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount     | Unit Price             | Ext Amount   |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                          |           |                   |                                       |                |                                         |                |                        |              |
| 0360 0918712131                                                                |           | 0.028             | 13,000.00000                          | 364.00         | 42,000.00000                            | 1,176.00       | 51,671.72000           | 1,446.81     |
| INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER<br>PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLACK, 3-9<br>DOTTED 6"         |           |                   |                                       |                |                                         |                |                        |              |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals:                                                   |           |                   |                                       | \$249,248.00   |                                         | \$221,229.12   |                        | \$315,321.63 |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   |                                       | \$7,444,116.69 |                                         | \$8,021,838.74 |                        | 8,835,879.44 |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** CT250430 April 30, 2025 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T3960

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

*A Mirza Rezazadeh*

05/13/2025

---

Manager, Contracts Administration Office